

## www.Riverviewcem.com

## **December 2018 News Flash**

At the end of the year, please consider a financial donation to Riverview Cemetery. To donate online visit <a href="www.Riverviewcem.com">www.Riverviewcem.com</a> and use PayPal. All donations received in November & December will be recognized in the January 2019 Newsletter.

<u>PERPETUAL CARE</u>: Friends of Historic Riverview Cemetery opened its account at the Delaware Community Foundation in 2008 for financial transparency and eventual financial growth. It is our investment fund for PERPETUAL CARE. Donations can be made directly to DCF at P.O. Box 1636 Wilmington, DE 19899. You may also donate online at www.delcf.org.

<u>UNITED WAY OF DELAWARE (UWD)</u>: Friends of Historic Riverview Cemetery (FHRC) a 501c/3 non-profit organization has met UWD requirements as a Write-in agency. Donors wishing to designate their contribution to FHRC must write in the number 13594. Donate online at <a href="https://www.uwde.org">www.uwde.org</a>

**EQUIP VISITOR CENTER:** Funds are needed for a display case, computer, printer, projector, and screen.

<u>FACEBOOK</u>: Please take a moment and - Visit – Like – Invite...so that more people have access to important and up-to-date information about Riverview Cemetery.

\*\*\*

2<sup>ND</sup> SATURDAY VOLUNTEER PROJECT: DECEMBER 8 FROM 9:00AM TO NOON
PICK-UP PRE-ORDERED HOLIDAY WREATHS
Wreaths are still available for purchase!

Volunteers will Sign-In at the Visitor Center on the SE side of 3300 North Market Street,
And, place pre-order holiday wreaths on the gravesites of those not able to do so.
Volunteers will also pick up trash and branches to prepare the cemetery for holiday visitors.
Bring your family and friends. Student certificates are available.
Bring canned or boxed food for the neighborhood food closet.

\*\*\*

With gratitude for everyone who is part of this large circle of care,

Lee Anderson, Tedd Cocker, Mary King, Kate Wilhere, Debbie Dodd (FHRC Board)

Donations & Memberships to FHRC are tax-deductible.

The mission of FHRC is to operate & maintain Wilmington's most culturally diverse, non-profit, public cemetery, and to support its restoration and preservation.